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Municipality
Typical 
User 

/month

Water Total 
/month @ 

20m³ / 
month

Sanitary Sew er 
Total /month

Storm 
Sew er 
/month

General 
Admin. Fee

Solid Waste 
/month

Recycling 
/month

Yard 
Waste 
/month

Year

Trochu $76.18 $43.72 $14.96 $14.50 $3.00 2017
Whitecourt $83.86 $28.36 $29.96 $18.42 $7.12 2017
Lethbridge $88.27 $34.83 $27.72 $7.00 $15.13 $3.59 2017
Brooks $89.22 $55.27 $17.68 $12.73 $3.54 2017
Vegreville $92.57 $63.70 $5.87 $6.00 $5.00 $6.00 $6.00 2017
Rimbey $93.37 $45.09 $28.28 $17.00 $3.00 2017
Wainw right $94.52 $55.34 $19.00 $14.50 $5.68 2017
Drumheller $95.24 $47.43 $45.81 $2.00 2017
Drayton Valley $97.70 $54.45 $43.25 2017
Vulcan $97.70 $52.20 $13.00 $32.50 2017
Killam $99.00 $40.00 $26.00 $33.00 2017
Crossfield $101.48 $47.57 $30.92 $13.50 $9.50 2017
Millet $101.58 $59.58 $21.00 $21.00 2017
Redcliff $103.53 $58.71 $30.97 $13.85 2017
Elk Point $107.00 $74.00 $15.00 $18.00 2017
Red Deer $110.66 $45.45 $44.81 $13.35 $7.05 2017
Slave Lake $111.23 $55.91 $34.08 $15.64 $5.60 2017
Sexsmith $113.83 $45.25 $48.58 $14.00 $6.00 2017
Peace River $113.96 $71.56 $27.40 $15.00 2017
Beaumont $114.53 $47.40 $38.06 $29.07 2017
Leduc $115.99 $51.84 $37.15 $5.00 $22.00 2017
Stettler (2017) $116.85 $65.60 $22.00 $23.00 $6.25 2017
Stettler (2018) $117.55 $65.80 $22.25 $23.25 $6.25 2018
Carstairs $118.20 $62.00 $37.20 $19.00 2017
Bruderheim $122.80 $67.87 $22.70 $25.27 $6.96 2017
Fairview $123.00 $75.50 $16.50 $26.00 $5.00 2017
Ponoka $125.73 $71.33 $30.08 $18.02 $6.30 2017
Black Diamond $126.40 $68.50 $43.00 $10.22 $4.68 2017
Spruce Grove $130.61 $60.66 $44.70 $25.25 2017
Westlock $130.64 $76.30 $24.24 $2.00 $28.10 2017
Morinville $131.18 $66.09 $44.19 $11.41 $3.81 $5.68 2017
Camrose $131.47 $64.79 $42.67 $18.01 $6.00 2017
Grande Prairie $131.90 $45.25 $55.23 $21.23 $10.18 2017
Stony Plain $132.68 $58.35 $46.52 $19.82 $8.00 2017
Strathmore $166.39 $45.50 $103.84 $17.05 2017
Penhold $134.60 $35.80 $75.80 $23.00 2017
Airdrie $137.78 $54.15 $58.06 $18.26 $7.31 2017
St. Albert $139.07 $49.84 $46.29 $19.16 $12.95 $4.98 $5.85 2017
Didsbury $141.00 $61.00 $55.00 $10.00 $7.50 $7.50 2017
Devon $141.56 $44.46 $67.60 $29.50 2017
Sundre $143.90 $65.50 $47.50 $5.25 $19.65 $6.00 2017
Wetaskiw in $144.46 $76.93 $39.14 $18.39 $10.00 2017
Lacombe $147.33 $76.17 $43.30 $27.86 2017
Innisfail $152.00 $54.00 $76.00 $17.00 $5.00 2017
Smoky Lake $152.10 $111.60 $15.00 $25.50 2017
Bon Accord $154.65 $70.00 $62.00 $17.40 $5.25 2017
Irricana $164.39 $99.08 $31.96 $6.93 $16.38 $10.04 2017
Mayerthorpe $176.84 $125.43 $29.42 $1.49 $17.50 $3.00 2017
Sylvan Lake $184.32 $117.54 $41.53 $19.00 $6.25 2017
Olds $192.67 $66.63 $103.00 $23.04 2017



2017 Budget Summary 30-Nov-17

2017 Budget

Actual -                 

Nov 30, 2017 Variance % Notes

Administration $306,365 $230,942.40 $75,422.60 75.38%
Clearview swimming pool - $13,315)

White Sands Contract  - $32,000 - Nov 30, 2017 - 75%

Inter Dept Utilty Transfer - $250,000 - Nov 30, 2017 - 75%

Police $584,663 $506,040.92 $78,622.08 86.55% MSI Operating - $53,284

Traffic Fines (Budget - $80,000 / Actual $56,369.16 - 70% / 2016 Total Fines - $57,847)

Provincial Grant - $345,980

Community Resource Program - $98,899) Clearview 50% / County 25% 

Fire $412,854 $242,690.47 $170,163.53 58.78%
Disaster Services $0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Bylaw Enforcement $115,650 $138,307.86 -$22,657.86 119.59% Animal / Business License

Business Licenses (Budget - $87,250 / Actual - $86,814.38) / Animal License (Budget $23,200 - Actual - $42,950 - 2018 Inv)

Roads, Streets, Walks, Lights $155,785 $78,511.46 $77,273.54 50.40%
$7000 Increase in Budget for Hwy 56 (esso) improvements

Airport $10,610 $10,765.90 -$155.90 101.47%
Drainage $0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Water Supply & Distribution $3,026,251 $2,549,783.70 $476,467.30 84.26%

Metered sale of water (Budget - $2,050,576 / Actual - $1,574,702.71 - 75%)

Metered out of Town (Budget - $850,500 / Actual - $865,716.39  - 102% )

Bulk water (Budget - $50,000 / Actual $40,791.57 - 82%)

Sewer $905,890 $774,688.97 $131,201.03 85.52%
Sewer Service Charges (Budget - $842,000 / Actual $726,226.69 - 86%)

Garbage Collection & Disposal $942,830 $642,159.40 $300,670.60 68.11% SWMA haul rebate - $21,900

Residential Garbage Revenue (Budget - $601,680 / Actual $520,110 - 86%)

Recycling Revenue (Budget - $161,250 / Actual - $99,681.65 - 62%)

FCSS $157,148 $157,148.00 $0.00 100.00%
Cemetery $19,350 $25,054.79 -$5,704.79 129.48%
Planning & Development $62,500 $36,903.26 $25,596.74 59.05%

Building Permits (Budget - $45,000 / Actual - $25,775.27 - 57% )

Economic Development - BOT $201,860 $219,337.55 -$17,477.55 108.66% Grant & Open Farm Days

Subdivison Land $2,000 $62,639.99 -$60,639.99 3132.00% sale of lot - meadowlands

Land, Housing & Rentals $262,609 $248,028.92 $14,580.08 94.45%
Health Unit - $185,979

Ambulance Station - $18,700

SRC - Library - Budget - $42,000

Recreation - General $2,520 $6,300.48 -$3,780.48 250.02% Canada Summer Jobs Grant

Recreation Programs $22,000 $20,881.68 $1,118.32 94.92% Ball / Soccer 

Facilities $1,100,250 $563,504.49 $536,745.51 51.22% County Partnership - $471,500

Community Hall $48,000 $29,182.85 $18,817.15 60.80%
Senior's Center $11,000 $13,953.64 -$2,953.64 126.85%
Parks $90,650 $140,057.43 -$49,407.43 154.50% $25,000 Donation - STEP Grant

Lions Campground - Budget - $90,000 / Actual - $97,613 - 108%)

Operating Contingency $0 $0.00 $0.00 0.00%
Taxes / Penalties $8,221,926 $8,226,271.79 -$4,345.79 100.05% Incl Business Taxes / Penalties

Other Revenue $1,290,000 $987,407.71 $302,592.29 76.54%
Franchise Fee - GAS (Budget - $865,000 / Actual - $588,055 - 68%)

Franchise Fee - ELECTRIC (Budget - $358,000 / Actual - $299,649 - 84%

Return on Investments (Budget - $67,000 / Actual - $99.703 - 149%)

Total Revenue $17,952,711 $15,910,563.66 $2,042,147.34 88.62%

Revenue



2017 Budget

Actual -                 

Nov 30, 2017 Variance % Notes

Council & Legislative $204,250 $161,201.39 $43,048.61 78.92%

Council Honorarium (Budget - $144,250 / Actual - $117,167 - 81%)

Council per diem - Budget - $27,000

Council travel & subsistence - Budget - $15,000/ Actual - $16,074 - 107%)

Council membership Conferences (Budget - $14,000 / Actual - $15,857 - 113%)

Administration $1,120,024 $933,001.26 $187,022.74 83.30% Admin, Office, Computer, Assess

Police $1,305,850 $653,663.49 $652,186.51 50.06%

RCMP - Contract Billings (Budget - $1,114,926)

Fire $797,992 $486,934.09 $311,057.91 61.02%

Disaster Services $17,114 $13,421.53 $3,692.47 78.42%

Bylaw Enforcement $182,130 $135,504.29 $46,625.71 74.40%

Common Services $173,336 $98,379.00 $74,957.00 56.76% Shop

Roads, Streets, Walks, Lights $1,720,629 $1,428,624.54 $292,004.46 83.03%

Airport $40,547 $20,734.17 $19,812.83 51.14%

Water Supply & Distribution $2,823,535 $1,971,361.89 $852,173.11 69.82%

Sewer $681,482 $493,368.48 $188,113.52 72.40%

Garbage Collection & Disposal $839,783 $707,247.74 $132,535.26 84.22%

FCSS $197,250 $196,435.00 $815.00 99.59%

Cemetery $66,671 $47,502.98 $19,168.02 71.25%

Planning & Development $325,685 $189,207.39 $136,477.61 58.10%

Comm Services -Handi Bus $20,000 $20,000.00 $0.00 100.00%

Economic Development $549,016 $396,459.30 $152,556.70 72.21% Ec Dev, BOT. HBC

Subdivison Land $51,210 $70,427.82 -$19,217.82 137.53% unsightly property demo

Land, Housing & Rentals $40,520 $19,235.42 $21,284.58 47.47%

Recreation - General $127,800 $108,013.84 $19,786.16 84.52%

Recreation Programs $72,620 $65,943.06 $6,676.94 90.81%

Facilities $2,218,663 $1,652,528.38 $566,134.62 74.48%

Culture $309,548 $313,685.85 -$4,137.85 101.34% Library, Museum (new services)

Community Hall $102,157 $82,207.21 $19,949.79 80.47%

Senior's Center $7,760 $3,667.33 $4,092.67 47.26%

Parks $623,068 $530,058.34 $93,009.66 85.07%

Operating Contingency $822,316 $0.00 $822,316.00 0.00% WTP Gross Recovery, Tran to Res

WTP gross recovery - ($250,000) (JE made at end of year prior to Audit)

Requisitions $2,511,755 $1,926,583.77 $585,171.23 76.70%

ASFF (Budget - $2,052,280 - Actual - $1,514,042 - 74%)

ASFF Separate School (Budget - $169,113 - Actual - $122,180 - 72% )

County of Stettler Senior Lodges (Budget - $290,362 - $290,362 - 100% Actual)

Total Expense $17,952,711 $12,725,397.56 $5,227,313.44 70.88%

Surplus / Deficit $0 $3,185,166.10 -$3,185,166.10

Expense

Available for Capital from 2017 Operating Budget for 2017 Capital Budget - $992,316 (Water $202,716 + Utility $327,455 (sewer, waste, recycling) + Total 

Available for Capital - $462,145) +  Contingency - Utility - $30,000 / Salaries - $50,000 = $1,072,316



Town of Stettler

2017 Capital Budget Summary 30-Nov-17

 Project

Actual Project 

Complete Cost  / 

Council Tender 

Cost / Budget 

cost

2017 Budget 

Expense - 

Approved by 

Council

Actual -         

Project 

Expenses (Nov 

30, 2017)

Utility Surplus 

2017 Interim 

Operating 

Budget (Rates) - 

$530,171

Available for 

Capital 2017 

Interim 

Operating 

Budget (taxes)- 

$462,145

General Reserve 

4-15-00-00-74-

700

2017 

Operating 

Budget

Debenture / 

Local 

Improvement

Grants - MSI 

($1,018,614 + 

$52,513 = 

$1,071,127)

Grants - FGT 

($310,904)

Grants - 

BMTG ($60 

per cap x 

5748 = 

$344,880) Other Total

EQT  6-12-03-00-30-630 Computer Replacement Program $14,000.00 $14,000 14,000.00 Office equip 14,000.00

EQT 6-12-03-00-30-630 Council - Computers (election) $4,519.90 $3,500 $4,519.90 4,519.90 Office equip 4,519.90

Op 2-23-02-00-02-561 Fire Miscellaneous Equipment $27,000.00 $27,000 $15,430.27 27,000.00 27,000.00

n/a 6-23-99-91-00-764 2001 Fire Engine Replace-2026-$1M $100,000.00 $100,000 100,000.00 100,000.00

EQT 6-31-11-30-22-630 Front End Loader $260,000.00 $260,000 $249,090.00 CAP-8967 $260,000 260,000.00

EQT 6-31-11-30-31-630 Shoring Trailer $4,626.00 $6,000 $4,626.00 $4,626 4,626.00

EQT 6-31-11-30-28-630 Small asphalt roller & trailer $75,000.00 $75,000 $67,400.00 $75,000 75,000.00

Op 2-43-01-00-01-554 Recycle concrete material $150,000.00 $150,000 $148,689.34 $150,000 150,000.00

EQT 6-31-11-30-14-630 Trench Safety $30,000.00 $30,000 $14,102.00 $30,000 30,000.00

Op 2-31-01-00-01-252 Salt Shed Repairs $20,000.00 $20,000 $13,500 $6,500 Salt Shed 20,000.00

ENG-s 6-42-01-10-13-610 Lagoon - Cell 5 Rehabilitation $970,000.00 $970,000 $887,399.65 $116,741 $853,259.00 AMWWP 970,000.00

ENG-s 6-42-00-10-13-610

Motion 17:03:04 - Sewer / Water Main 51 Ave - 57 to 

59 Street (Total Budget $970,000 (450,000+520,000) 

$182,958 under budget $737,042.00 $450,000 $650,475.08 CAP-8973 $81,258 $310,904.00 $344,880.00 737,042.00

ENG-s 6-42-00-10-18-610

Motion 17:02:27 -  Sewer / Water - 50 Ave back alley 

between 55-56 Street - (Total Budget $500,000 

(250,000+250,000)        $78,217 Under Budget $421,783.00 $250,000 $341,524.45 CAP-8974 $421,783 421,783.00

ENG-w 6-41-11-10-19-610

Water - 51 Ave Water (57-59 Street) - see 

above $0.00 $520,000

CAP-8973      

CAP710457 $0 $0 0.00

ENG-w 6-41-11-10-12-610

Water - 50 Ave back alley between       55-56 

Street - see above $0.00 $250,000 CAP-8974 $0 0.00

x x

Back up power for water reservoir/fire hall 

($250,000 - 2019 Capital Budget) $0 0.00

x x

Pavement patching program ($150,000) - With 

the addition of the roller - work can be done in 

house $0 $0 0.00

Op 2-32-09-00-01-244 Sidewalk replacement program $130,000.00 $130,000 $119,035.67 $55,000 $75,000 130,000.00

ENG-r 6-32-09-10-02-610 Sidewalk - 55th Street $50,000.00 $50,000 $50,000.00 $50,000 50,000.00

LIMP 6-32-09-60-00-660

Pathway System Improvements (AG Society - 

$100,000) - Reserve balance December 31, 

2016 - $167,982.00          Motion - 17:06:13 - 

June 20, 2017 $200,000.00 $200,000 $126,862.41 $50,000 $50,000 $100,000

Walking Pathway 

Reserve            (bal 

$167,982) 200,000.00

ENG-r 6-32-10-10-02-610 SRC Pedestrian Crossing $17,500.00 $17,500 $10,028.86 $17,500 17,500.00

Op 6-41-01-20-16-620 WTP - Slide Gate Valve Replacement $50,000.00 $50,000 $50,000.00 50,000.00

Op 6-41-01-20-17-620
WTP - Chlorine and Carbon Room Crane

$10,000.00 $10,000 $10,386.98 $10,000.00 10,000.00

Op 6-41-01-20-12-620

WTP - Disribution Pump VFD (variable 

frequency drive) $60,000.00 $60,000 $51,011.55 $60,000.00 60,000.00

Op 6-41-01-20-18-620 WTP - Caustic Tank Heater $15,000.00 $15,000 $15,000.00 15,000.00

Op 6-41-01-20-11-620 WTP - Chlorine Tonner Auto Switch $13,000.00 $13,000 $6,684.39 $13,000.00 13,000.00

Op 6-41-01-20-15-620 WTP - Pall Membrane Scada $15,000.00 $15,000 $8,205.83 $15,000.00 15,000.00

Op 6-41-01-20-01-620 WTP - Intake Ladders and Extension Platform $14,000.00 $14,000 $14,000 WTP - Utility 14,000.00

EQT 6-33-00-10-01-630 Airport - GPS Approach $40,000.00 $40,000 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 County 40,000.00

x x

Arts and Culture Program - $15,000 - not a 

priority in 2017 - reserve balance December 

31, 2016 - $97,000 $0.00 $0 $0.00 0.00

EQT 6-56-00-30-00-630 Cemetery Vacuum Mower $24,000.00 $24,000 $24,000 24,000.00

LIMP 6-56-00-60-02-660 Cemetery Memorial Tree Park Monument $6,500.00 $6,500 $6,500 Cemetery 6,500.00

EQT 6-77-02-30-09-630 Turf Sweeper $48,631.00 $49,000 $48,631.00 $48,631 48,631.00

LIMP 6-77-12-00-60-660 Downtown Park-Jimmy's sign & east wall $15,000.00 $15,000 $2,030.55 $15,000 15,000.00

EQT 6-77-02-30-04-630 10 Garbage Cans $10,760.00 $11,000 $10,760.00 $10,760 10,760.00

EQT 6-77-03-30-01-630 Campground Picnic Tables $12,000.00 $12,000 $13,584.68 $12,000 campground 12,000.00

Total Other Reserves                                                       

(for capital purposes)
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 Project

Actual Project 

Complete Cost  / 

Council Tender 

Cost / Budget 

cost

2017 Budget 

Expense - 

Approved by 

Council

Actual -         

Project 

Expenses (Nov 

30, 2017)

Utility Surplus 

2017 Interim 

Operating 

Budget (Rates) - 

$530,171

Available for 

Capital 2017 

Interim 

Operating 

Budget (taxes)- 

$462,145

General Reserve 

4-15-00-00-74-

700

2017 

Operating 

Budget

Debenture / 

Local 

Improvement

Grants - MSI 

($1,018,614 + 

$52,513 = 

$1,071,127)

Grants - FGT 

($310,904)

Grants - 

BMTG ($60 

per cap x 

5748 = 

$344,880) Other Total
Total Other Reserves                                                       

(for capital purposes)

EQT 6-73-12-30-00-630 SRC - Fitness - Treadmill $8,310.00 $12,000 $8,310.00 $8,310 8,310.00

EQT 6-74-14-30-02-630 Community Hall - HVAC $180,000.00 $180,000 $130,000 $50,000

Transfer from 

Culture Reserve 

(bal $97,000) 180,000.00

EQT 6-73-11-20-00-630

 SRC Upgrades - Phase 2 - Ice Plant - Motion 

17:04:17 - April 18, 2017          $375,465 over 

budget      Motion 17:04:17 $1,294,565.00 $919,100 $1,072,723.30 $375,465 $652,200

recreation 

Agreement $266,900 1,294,565.00

X x

Lobby Furniture-chairs & tables -         SRC 

Phase 2 - $15,000 $0 0.00

X x Pool Lights - LED - SRC Phase 2 - $27,000 $0 0.00

X x Dressing Room Flooring - SRC Phase 2 - $130,000 $0 0.00

EQT 6-73-11-30-07-630

SRC - Floor Scrubber (carry frd - 2017 Inc 

Budget - $15,600 (transfer $7,800 to SRC 

Building Maintenance  Reserve)- Lee Dec 5, 

2016)                                      Motion - 17:06:17 - 

June 20, 2017 $8,535.92 $15,600 $8,129.45 $8,536

SRC Building 

Maintenance 8,535.92

SCADA Water Communication System $120,500.00 $6,835.50 $120,500.00 120,500.00

61 Street - Highway 12 (esso corner) $7,000.00 $7,000 7,000.00

2017 Project Totals $5,164,273 $4,984,200 $3,936,476.86 $775,241 $440,827 $445,965 $868,256 $341,900 $0 $763,041 $310,904 $344,880 $5,164,273

Council Motion - 17:02:03 - Feb 7, 2017 $4,984,200.00 76% $992,316.00 $1,216,068 $308,086 $421 $0 $5,164,273

Water $177,000 -$223,752 -$180,073

Total 2017 Capital Budget $4,984,200.00

Difference (Actual vs Council Budget) $180,073

2016 Carry Forward

2016 Carry Forward - projects not started

Brought forward 

from 2016 

Budget Carry 

Forward

2016 Approved 

Amount (with 

tender amount 

updates)

Actual -         

Project 

Expenses Nov 

30, 2017

Utility Surplus 

2016 Interim 

Operating 

Budget (Rates)

Available for 

Capital 2016 

Interim 

Operating 

Budget (taxes)

Transfer From 

General 

Reserves

2016 

Operating 

Budget

Debenture / 

Local Improve

Grants - MSI 

($643,096+54,

625 

Operating)+  

$482,765 extra 

2014 funding

Grants - FGT 

($312,378)

Grants - 

BMTG ($60 

per cap x 

5748 = 

$344,880) Total

EQT 6-24-00-30-00-630

Siren - Budget $2500 (carry forward to 2017 - 

Mark - Nov 25, 2016) $2,500.00 $2,500.00 Disaster $2,500.00 $2,500.00

ENG-r 6-32-10-10-03-610

LED Street Light - 62nd Street(rec rd) (project 

cost - $20,000 - carry forward to 2017 Cap 

Budget - SRC Parking Lot - LED Lights) (Lee Dec 

2, 2016) $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $2,945.87 $20,000 $20,000.00

LIMP 6-32-09-60-00-660

Pathway Root Barrier - $12,481.15 (Carry 

Forward $7518.85 to 2017 Capital Budget - 

Campground pathway done in 2016 - Highway 

12 poplars remain in 2017 - Lee - Dec 2, 2016) $7,518.85 $7,518.85 $7,518.85 $7,518.85

EQT 6-31-11-30-15-630

Backhoe Jack Hammer - Budget - $13000 

(carry Frd - 2017 - Melissa Dec 5, 2016) $13,000.00 $13,000.00 $13,000 $13,000.00

EQT 6-31-11-30-32-630

Wheeled Excavator (Carry Forward to 2017 - 

Melissa - Dec 5, 2016 - $266,490 - Feb2017 

delivery and payment) $266,490.00 $266,490.00 $265,490.00 CAP-7959 266,490.00 $266,490.00

EQT 6-31-11-30-33-630

Jan 27, 2016 - Portable Concrete Mixer -  

Budget $20,000 - Melissa - Dec 5, 2016 - Carry 

Forward to 2017 Capital Budget $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Community Service 

Equipment $20,000.00 $20,000.00

EQT 6-42-01-10-12-610

Emergent Erosion Control - Lagoon #6 - 

Melissa Dec 5, 2016 - Carry Forward to 2017 

Capital Budget - $858,566.08 - Total Budget 

$1,002,069.30-$143,503.22) $858,566.08 $858,566.08

CAP-7958       

CAP710834 340,243.78 518,322.30 $858,566.08

EQT 6-61-03-30-00-630

Airphotos - budget $20,000 (Carry Forward 

2017 Capital Budget - Melissa - Dec 5, 2016 $20,000.00 $20,000.00 $14,990.00 $20,000 $20,000.00

Addition

Addition

$873,259

Transfer From Other Reserves Other
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 Project

Actual Project 

Complete Cost  / 

Council Tender 

Cost / Budget 

cost

2017 Budget 

Expense - 

Approved by 

Council

Actual -         

Project 

Expenses (Nov 

30, 2017)

Utility Surplus 

2017 Interim 

Operating 

Budget (Rates) - 

$530,171

Available for 

Capital 2017 

Interim 

Operating 

Budget (taxes)- 

$462,145

General Reserve 

4-15-00-00-74-

700

2017 

Operating 

Budget

Debenture / 

Local 

Improvement

Grants - MSI 

($1,018,614 + 

$52,513 = 

$1,071,127)

Grants - FGT 

($310,904)

Grants - 

BMTG ($60 

per cap x 

5748 = 

$344,880) Other Total
Total Other Reserves                                                       

(for capital purposes)

BLDG 6-41-01-20-13-620

Ammonia Monochloramine Analyzer - Carry 

Forward to 2017 Capital Budget - Melissa Dec 

5, 2016 - Budget $55,000 Balance -  $43,788.83 

($55000-$11211.17) $43,788.83 $43,788.83 $21,344.50 $43,788.83 $43,788.83

BLDG 6-41-01-20-14-620

Site Security - Fire Protection Upgrades - Carry 

Forward to 2017 Capital Budget - Melissa Dec 

5, 2016 - Budget $95,000 Balance - $47,550.92 

($95000-$47449.08) $47,550.92 $47,550.92 $37,789.26 $47,550.92 $47,550.92

Op

2-61-02-00-03-239            

2-61-02-00-06-239

IDP & South East ASP -  Carry Forward to 2017 

Capital Budget - Melissa Dec 5, 2016 - Budget 

$50,000 transfer to Planning Reserve) $0.00 $50,000.00 $0.00 $0.00

EQT 6-77-02-30-01-630

Winged Mower - (Tender in 2016 - $13,600 - 

carry forward to 2017 Capital Budget) $13,600.00 $13,600 $13,600.00 $13,600.00 $13,600.00

EQT 6-77-02-30-01-630

14' Mower  (tender approved in 2016 

$77,870.50 - carry forward to 2017 Capital 

Budget) $77,870.50 $77,870.50 $77,870.00 $77,870.50 $77,870.50

BLDG 6-73-11-20-08-620

SRC - Additional Securtity Cameras - $7000 

(Carry Forward to 2017 Capital Budget - Lee 

Dec 2, 2016) $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00 $7,000.00

BLDG 6-73-11-20-06-620

SRC Phase 2 Upgrade - Recreation Funding 

Agreement (carry forward to 2017 Capital 

Budget (SRC Phase 2 - Engineering and 

Concept Design - Balance -  $108,642.51 

($174,000 -$65,357.49) $108,642.51 $108,642.51 $99,529.78 $108,642.51 $108,642.51

ENG-ss 6-37-00-10-07-610

Storm Main Replacement 57 Street from 

Highway 12 – 48 Avenue - Total Budget - 

$307,877.96 ($292,877.96 Wally's Backhoe) + 

AltaGas line line relocation - $15,000 (Carry 

Forward to 2017 Capital Budget - Project 

complete - holdback remains - $307,877.96 - 

$260,575.36 = $47,302.60 (MSI - 2017)) $47,302.60 $47,302.60 CAP-7960 $47,302.60 $47,302.60

ENG-r 6-32-21-10-21-610

48th Ave overlay from Hwy 12 to 56 (KFC 

overlay - Total Budget - $160,000 - $129,427 

(asphalt) & $30,573(engineer) = $160,000 

($175,000 2016 Original Capital Budget) - 2016 

expense - $133,509.80 (2017 balance - 

$26,490.20) $26,490.20 $26,490.20 CAP-7984 $26,490.20 $26,490.20

BLDG 6-74-14-20-00-620

Jan 27, 2016 - Community Hall - Flooring in 

washrooms (Completed in 2016-$2485) and 

hall painting $18,000 / council added $82,000 

to replace shingles from 2017 budget - Motion 

16:10:06 - Community Hall Roof Shingle 

Replacement to Greg Boxma in the amount of 

$61,400 (GST not included) - Carry Forward to 

2017 Capital Budget - Balance $11,064.36 

($18,000 - $6935.64) $67,601.90 $72,464.36 $67,601.90 6,201.90

Community Hall 

Reserve $61,400.00 $67,601.90

Total 2016 Carry Forward $1,647,922.39 $1,702,784.85 $601,161.31 $132,060.50 $199,513.01 $33,600.00 $83,900.00 $0.00 $0.00 $654,036.38 $518,322.30 $26,490.20 $0.00 $0.00 $1,647,922.39

Plus 2016 SRC Scrubber - $7800 (above) $1,655,722.39 $6,686,984.85 36% $907,301.50 $640,340.01 $479,565.00 $952,155.82 $1,417,077.38 $829,226.30 $371,370.20 1,647,922.39

Water $268,340 $1,547,641.51 $1,431,720.82

$2,979,362.33
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 Project

Actual Project 

Complete Cost  / 

Council Tender 

Cost / Budget 

cost

2017 Budget 

Expense - 

Approved by 

Council

Actual -         

Project 

Expenses (Nov 

30, 2017)

Utility Surplus 

2017 Interim 

Operating 

Budget (Rates) - 

$530,171

Available for 

Capital 2017 

Interim 

Operating 

Budget (taxes)- 

$462,145

General Reserve 

4-15-00-00-74-

700

2017 

Operating 

Budget

Debenture / 

Local 

Improvement

Grants - MSI 

($1,018,614 + 

$52,513 = 

$1,071,127)

Grants - FGT 

($310,904)

Grants - 

BMTG ($60 

per cap x 

5748 = 

$344,880) Other Total
Total Other Reserves                                                       

(for capital purposes)

2016 projects ongoing

Lagoon (legal) $16,929.48 0.00

52 Ave Local Imp 6-41-11-10-18-610 $205.20 $205 205.20

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

2016 projects ongoing $0.00 $17,134.68 205.20

$4,554,772.85

2017 Budget 2017 Actual

$4,884,200 $0 Difference

2018 Carry 

Forward Difference

$775,241 $0 $775,241 $0 $775,241

$440,827 $0 $440,827 $0 $440,827

$1,216,068 $0 $1,216,068 $0 $1,216,068

$445,965 $0 $445,965 $0 $445,965

$868,256 $0 $868,256 $0 $868,256

$341,900 $0 $341,900 $0 $341,900

$0 $0 $0 $0 $0

$763,041 $0 $763,041 $0 $763,041

$310,904 $0 $310,904 $0 $310,904

$344,880 $0 $344,880 $0 $344,880

$873,259 $0 $873,259 $0 $873,259

$5,164,273 $0 $5,164,273 $0 $5,164,273

MSI

FGT

BMTG

Other

Total

Total 2017 Available for Capital

General Reserves

Other Reserves

2017 Operating Budget

Debenture / Local Improvement

2017 Budget Summary

Total Budget

Utility Surplus - 2017 Budget

Avail for Capital - 2017 Budget

2017 Statement of Capital Activity - November 30, 2017
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TOWN OF STETTLER
BANK RECONCILIATION

AS OF NOVEMBER 30, 2017

Net Balance at End of Previous Month 8,258,895.21$         

ADD:  General Receipts   (summarized below) 949,728.50              
           Interest Earned 12,274.82                
           Investments Matured -                           
SUBTOTAL 9,220,898.53           

LESS:  General Disbursements 1,051,408.14           
            Payroll 255,105.09              
            Investments -                           
            Debenture Payments -                           
            Returned Cheques 1,471.70                  
            Bank Charges 1,095.70                  
SUBTOTAL 1,309,080.63           

NET BALANCE AT END OF CURRENT MONTH    (General Ledger) 7,911,817.90$         

Balance at End of Month - Bank 8,043,188.53           
ADD:  Outstanding Deposits 3,722.28                  
LESS: Outstanding Cheques 135,092.91              

NET BALANCE AT END OF CURRENT MONTH     (Bank) 7,911,817.90$         

INVESTMENTS:
$U.S. Money Market Account -                           
SUBTOTAL -                           

TOTAL CASH ON HAND AND ON DEPOSIT 7,911,817.90$         

THIS STATEMENT SUBMITTED TO COUNCIL THIS 19th DAY OF DECEMBER  2017

_________________________________            ______________________________________
MAYOR                                                                 ASSISTANT CAO

GENERAL RECEIPTS SUMMARY
Tax AR 219,697
Utility AR 344,669
SMRWSC Water 63,562
Hiw ay 12/21 Water 14,846
Alta Gas Franchise 58,711
ATCO Franchise 31,310
Reciever General GST Refund 70,906
Health Unit Rental 15,652
Library Salary Repay 11,431
Board of Trade Salary Repay 12,974
PLS Minor Hockey 18,070
Alberta Finance SCP Grant 17,045
Alberta Transportation Emergency Calls 0
  0
Other 158,806

Total 949,729



            System:    2017-12-01 3:22:56 PM                         Town Of Stettler                       Page:    1
            User Date: 2017-12-01                               CHEQUE DISTRIBUTION REPORT                  User ID: Veronica
                                                                   Payables Management

             Ranges:    From:                          To:                                 From:                To:
           Vendor ID    First                          Last                  Chequebook ID GENERAL              GENERAL
           Vendor Name  First                          Last                  Cheque Number 72184                72201
           Cheque Date  First                          Last

          Sorted By: Cheque Number

                     Distribution Types Included:All

           Vendor Name                    Cheque Number      Cheque Date     Cheque Amount
             ======================================================================================================================
             APEX Supplementary Pension Pla 72184              2017-12-01              $371.03

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Sup Pension Plan Remit           PP24-17                     $371.03
             ======================================================================================================================
             Canadian Union of Public Emplo 72185              2017-12-01              $437.50

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Union Dues                       PP24-17                     $437.50
             ======================================================================================================================
             Corspraying                    72186              2017-12-01            $5,461.84

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Lagoons - Spray Par III&Clearv   201746                      $778.86
                          TOS Lots Spray Roundup           201744                    $1,239.75
                          Roads Spray Roundup/24D          201758                      $322.60
                          Pest & Weed Contract             201768                    $2,480.63
                          Pest & Weed Herbicides           201776                      $640.00
             ======================================================================================================================
             Digitex Canada Inc.            72187              2017-12-01              $455.67

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          SRC Photocopies 10.23-11.22      IN379729                    $455.67
             ======================================================================================================================
             Graham, Kent                   72188              2017-12-01              $750.00

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Xmas Party Bartending/Shuttle    2017.11.25                  $750.00
             ======================================================================================================================
             Hi Way 9 Express Ltd.          72189              2017-12-01              $182.03

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Shop Freight                     1174591                      $51.07
                          Trans Freight                    11764408                     $51.07
                          Water Trans Freight              20004633                     $79.89
             ======================================================================================================================
             Howe, Graham                   72190              2017-12-01               $25.00

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          SRC/Cemetery Phone Allow         2017.12.01                   $25.00



                 System:  2017-12-01 3:22:56 PM                     Town Of Stettler                        Page:    2
              User Date:            2017-12-01                 CHEQUE DISTRIBUTION REPORT                   User ID: Veronica
                                                                  Payables Management

            Vendor Name                     Cheque Number    Cheque Date      Cheque Amount
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
             ======================================================================================================================
             Jen Express                    72191              2017-12-01              $253.02

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Trans Freight                    11217                        $41.07
                          Trans & Park Freight             11276                       $135.23
                          Water Trans Freight              11335                        $35.65
                          Park Freight                     11157                        $41.07
             ======================================================================================================================
             Keiths Refrigeration           72192              2017-12-01              $441.00

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          SRC Hook up heaters              17286                       $441.00
             ======================================================================================================================
             Legacy Monuments Ltd.          72193              2017-12-01            $5,784.45

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Memorial Park New Memorial       LM-TREE PARK 2            $5,784.45
             ======================================================================================================================
             Memories for Eternity          72194              2017-12-01            $1,548.75

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Council Photo's                  2017-2020                 $1,548.75
             ======================================================================================================================
             Receiver General for Canada    72195              2017-12-01           $38,646.49

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Town Tax Remittance              PP24-17                  $31,452.26
                          Town Tax Remittance              PP24.17.                  $6,043.92
                          BOT Tax Remittance               PP24-17.BOT               $1,150.31
             ======================================================================================================================
             Stettler Regional Board of Tra 72196              2017-12-01           $26,250.00

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Misc Dept Staff Recognitions     474                      $26,250.00
             ======================================================================================================================
             Superior Truck Equipment Inc.  72197              2017-12-01              $462.67

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Hydrovac Level Indicator #162    S120670                     $130.10
                          Hydrovac Tank seals #162         S120955                     $332.57
             ======================================================================================================================
             Tru-Fence                      72198              2017-12-01            $3,868.20

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          SRC Install Chain Link Fence     2005                      $3,868.20



                 System:  2017-12-01 3:22:56 PM                     Town Of Stettler                        Page:    3
              User Date:            2017-12-01                 CHEQUE DISTRIBUTION REPORT                   User ID: Veronica
                                                                  Payables Management

            Vendor Name                     Cheque Number    Cheque Date      Cheque Amount
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
             ======================================================================================================================
             Ventnor, Coralee               72199              2017-12-01              $151.20

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          SRC Cupe Clothing Allowance      2017.11.22                  $151.20
             ======================================================================================================================
             Wet Water Industries Ltd.      72200              2017-12-01               $76.89

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Fire Joint DEc Wtr Treat Equip   105048                       $76.89
             ======================================================================================================================
             Wilford, Dallas                72201              2017-12-01               $75.00

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          SRC Work Boot Allowance          2017.12.01                   $75.00

                                                                          ---------------------
                                                    Total Cheques                   $85,240.74
                                                                          =====================



            System:    2017-12-07 10:55:13 AM                        Town Of Stettler                       Page:    1
            User Date: 2017-12-07                               CHEQUE DISTRIBUTION REPORT                  User ID: Veronica
                                                                   Payables Management

             Ranges:    From:                          To:                                 From:                To:
           Vendor ID    First                          Last                  Chequebook ID GENERAL              GENERAL
           Vendor Name  First                          Last                  Cheque Number 72202                72223
           Cheque Date  First                          Last

          Sorted By: Cheque Number

                     Distribution Types Included:All

           Vendor Name                    Cheque Number      Cheque Date     Cheque Amount
             ======================================================================================================================
             Automated Aquatics Canada Ltd. 72202              2017-12-08              $192.99

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Pool Facility Vacuum Repairs     0000078546                  $192.99
             ======================================================================================================================
             Campbell, Al                   72203              2017-12-08              $340.00

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Council Travel & Subsistence     2017.11.27                  $252.50
                          Council Travel & Subsistence     2017.12.04                   $87.50
             ======================================================================================================================
             Campbell, Al                   72204              2017-12-08              $126.00

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Council Travel & Subsistence     2017.11.28                  $126.00
             ======================================================================================================================
             DEL                            72205              2017-12-08            $1,378.46

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Snow Removal Baffles #11&143     C0072638                  $1,378.46
             ======================================================================================================================
             East Central Alberta Catholic  72206              2017-12-08           $46,933.07

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          4th Qtr 2017 School Requistion   6446                     $46,933.07
             ======================================================================================================================
             Glover, Amanda                 72207              2017-12-08               $92.41

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Water Refund Util AC Cr Balanc   2017.11.30                   $92.41
             ======================================================================================================================
             GT Hydraulic & Bearing         72208              2017-12-08            $2,740.13

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Trans/Water Assorted Filters     000-290191                   $80.64
                          Misc Dept Battery/Hose Repairs   000-289958                $2,463.01
                          Water Reservoir Pump Parts       000-290791                   $70.04
                          Water Reservoir Pump Parts       000-290323                  $144.55
             ======================================================================================================================
             Jack's Mustang Service         72209              2017-12-08           $30,317.81

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Sidewalk Install Chainlink Fen   528                      $30,317.81
             ======================================================================================================================
             Landmark Paving                72210              2017-12-08            $2,703.76

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Sidewalk/Water Holdback Releas   1000003536.2              $2,625.00
                          Walking Path Finance Charge      2017.10.31                   $39.38



                 System:  2017-12-07 10:55:13 AM                    Town Of Stettler                        Page:    2
              User Date:            2017-12-07                 CHEQUE DISTRIBUTION REPORT                   User ID: Veronica
                                                                  Payables Management

            Vendor Name                     Cheque Number    Cheque Date      Cheque Amount
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Walking Path Finance Charge      2017.11.30                   $39.38
             ======================================================================================================================
             Lifesaving Society             72211              2017-12-08              $170.00

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Pool Programs BM Exam Fee        IN88822                     $102.00
                          Pool Programs BC Exam Fee        IN89191                      $68.00
             ======================================================================================================================
             Municipal Property Consultants 72212              2017-12-08            $6,607.32

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Dec 2017 Assessor                17102                     $6,607.32
             ======================================================================================================================
             Newcap Radio                   72213              2017-12-08              $546.00

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Misc Dept Advertising            183043-11                   $546.00
             ======================================================================================================================
             Ornamental Bronze Limited      72214              2017-12-08              $365.40

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Cemetery Niche Wreath            8671                        $365.40
             ======================================================================================================================
             Poulin's Professional Pest Con 72215              2017-12-08              $198.45

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          WTP Monthly Pest Control         1001927                     $198.45
             ======================================================================================================================
             Practica Ltd.                  72216              2017-12-08              $240.69

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Park Dog Waste Bags              38679                       $240.69
             ======================================================================================================================
             QM Contracting                 72217              2017-12-08            $1,575.00

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Nov Water Meter Reader           746137                    $1,575.00
             ======================================================================================================================
             Receiver General for Canada    72218              2017-12-08          $251,994.56

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          RCMP 2nd Qtr Policy Agree        91098340                $251,994.56
             ======================================================================================================================
             Roseland, Chase                72219              2017-12-08              $193.19

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          SRC Cupe Clothing Allowance      2017.11.29                  $193.19
             ======================================================================================================================
             Stettler Dodge Ltd.            72220              2017-12-08              $262.78

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          WTP Diff Fluids #151             135566                      $168.71
                          Water Trans Seat Belt Latch135   135634                       $94.07



                 System:  2017-12-07 10:55:13 AM                    Town Of Stettler                        Page:    3
              User Date:            2017-12-07                 CHEQUE DISTRIBUTION REPORT                   User ID: Veronica
                                                                  Payables Management

            Vendor Name                     Cheque Number    Cheque Date      Cheque Amount
-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
             ======================================================================================================================
             The Soap Stop                  72221              2017-12-08               $66.44

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          SRC Janitor Supplies             429815                       $66.44
             ======================================================================================================================
             Tirecraft                      72222              2017-12-08            $1,276.80

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Park New Tires #157              21891                     $1,276.80
             ======================================================================================================================
             Yellow Pages                   72223              2017-12-08               $52.87

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Office Advertising Nov 2017      17-5178879                   $52.87

                                                                          ---------------------
                                                    Total Cheques                  $348,374.13
                                                                          =====================



            System:    2017-12-08 10:49:06 AM                        Town Of Stettler                       Page:    1
            User Date: 2017-12-08                               CHEQUE DISTRIBUTION REPORT                  User ID: Veronica
                                                                   Payables Management

             Ranges:    From:                          To:                                 From:                To:
           Vendor ID    First                          Last                  Chequebook ID GENERAL              GENERAL
           Vendor Name  First                          Last                  Cheque Number 72224                72224
           Cheque Date  First                          Last

          Sorted By: Cheque Number

                     Distribution Types Included:All

           Vendor Name                    Cheque Number      Cheque Date     Cheque Amount
             ======================================================================================================================
             Benoit, Aaron                  72224              2017-12-08              $259.44

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Water Trns Cupe Clothing Allow   2017.11.29                  $259.44

                                                                          ---------------------
                                                    Total Cheques                      $259.44
                                                                          =====================



            System:    2017-12-08 3:04:45 PM                         Town Of Stettler                       Page:    1
            User Date: 2017-12-08                               CHEQUE DISTRIBUTION REPORT                  User ID: Veronica
                                                                   Payables Management

             Ranges:    From:                          To:                                 From:                To:
           Vendor ID    First                          Last                  Chequebook ID GENERAL              GENERAL
           Vendor Name  First                          Last                  Cheque Number EFT0000012           EFT0000019
           Cheque Date  First                          Last

          Sorted By: Cheque Number

                     Distribution Types Included:All

           Vendor Name                    Cheque Number      Cheque Date     Cheque Amount
             ======================================================================================================================
             Barros, Cheryl                 EFT0000012         2017-12-12              $556.20

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Council Travel & Subsistence     2017.11.29                  $556.20
             ======================================================================================================================
             Bilodeau, Gates                EFT0000013         2017-12-12              $635.00

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          WTP Travel & Susbsistence        2017.11.30                  $635.00
             ======================================================================================================================
             Graham, Leann                  EFT0000014         2017-12-12              $366.00

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          P&D Travel & Subsistence         2017.11.30                  $366.00
             ======================================================================================================================
             Kjersteen, Kelly               EFT0000015         2017-12-12               $97.07

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          SRC Cupe Clothing Allowance      2017.11.30                   $97.07
             ======================================================================================================================
             Lawlor, Gord                   EFT0000016         2017-12-12              $347.00

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Council Travel & Subsistence     2017.11.28                  $347.00
             ======================================================================================================================
             Nolls, Sean                    EFT0000017         2017-12-12              $227.00

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Council Travel & Subsistence     2017.11.29                  $227.00
             ======================================================================================================================
             Pfeiffer, Scott                EFT0000018         2017-12-12              $306.90

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Council Travel & Subsistence     2017.11.29                  $306.90
             ======================================================================================================================
             Topple, Chris                  EFT0000019         2017-12-12               $50.52

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Roads Cupe Clothing Allowance    2017.12.04                   $50.52

                                                                          ---------------------
                                                    Total Cheques                    $2,585.69
                                                                          =====================



            System:    2017-12-11 10:48:59 AM                        Town Of Stettler                       Page:    1
            User Date: 2017-12-11                               CHEQUE DISTRIBUTION REPORT                  User ID: Veronica
                                                                   Payables Management

             Ranges:    From:                          To:                                 From:                To:
           Vendor ID    First                          Last                  Chequebook ID GENERAL              GENERAL
           Vendor Name  First                          Last                  Cheque Number ONL000001            ONL000005
           Cheque Date  First                          Last

          Sorted By: Cheque Number

                     Distribution Types Included:All

           Vendor Name                    Cheque Number      Cheque Date     Cheque Amount
             ======================================================================================================================
             Enmax Energy Corporation       ONL000001          2017-12-11           $77,018.85

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Oct Power Bills                  17-2730959               $77,454.11
             ======================================================================================================================
             Rogers                         ONL000002          2017-12-11               $23.10

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Fire Joint Data 11.19-12.18      1824807834                   $23.10
             ======================================================================================================================
             Shaw Direct                    ONL000003          2017-12-11               $82.91

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Jnt Office CbleTV 10.26-11.24    2017.11.24                   $82.91
             ======================================================================================================================
             Telus Communications           ONL000004          2017-12-11            $2,800.74

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Telus Nov 22 to Dec 21, 2017     2017.11.23                $2,800.74
             ======================================================================================================================
             Telus Mobility Inc.            ONL000005          2017-12-11              $856.36

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Telus Mobility Nov22-Dec21       2017.11.21                  $856.36

                                                                          ---------------------
                                                    Total Cheques                   $80,781.96                                                                          =====================



 System:    2017-12-11  3:03:06 PM                           Town Of Stettler                             Page:      1
 User Date: 2017-12-11                                  CHEQUEBOOK POSTING JOURNAL                        User ID:   Veronica
                                                           Payables Management

 Audit Trail Code: PMVPY00000418
 * Voided transactions

Chequebook ID   Type    Number      Date     Paid To/Rcvd From                         Description                     Amount
  ----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
 * GENERAL     Cheque  ONL000002 2017-12-11  Rogers                                                                          $23.10

            1 Transaction(s)  Entered wrong amount to pay SB $54.60



            System:    2017-12-11 3:14:08 PM                         Town Of Stettler                       Page:    1
            User Date: 2017-12-11                               CHEQUE DISTRIBUTION REPORT                  User ID: Veronica
                                                                   Payables Management

             Ranges:    From:                          To:                                 From:                To:
           Vendor ID    First                          Last                  Chequebook ID GENERAL              GENERAL
           Vendor Name  First                          Last                  Cheque Number ONL000006            ONL000006
           Cheque Date  First                          Last

          Sorted By: Cheque Number

                     Distribution Types Included:All

           Vendor Name                    Cheque Number      Cheque Date     Cheque Amount
             ======================================================================================================================
             Rogers                         ONL000006          2017-12-11               $54.60

                         Invoice Description              Invoice Number       Invoice Amount
                       -------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                          Fire Jnt Data Nov19-Dec18        1824807834.                  $54.60

                                                                          ---------------------
                                                    Total Cheques                       $54.60
                                                                          =====================













 

 

MINUTES OF THE HEARTLAND BEAUTIFICATION COMMITTEE MEETING 
 November 30, 2017 

 
Present: Councillor C. Barros, Councillor W. Smith, Chairperson R. Spencer, W. Brown, G. 

Fix, K. Kilgour, L. Penner, G. Scott & J. Newton. 
 

Call to Order: Chairperson Rob Spencer called the meeting to order at 1:10 pm                                       
 

1. Additions/Agenda Approval 
 
Moved by G. Fix that the agenda be approved as presented. 
 

        MOTION CARRIED  
        Unanimous 
 

2. Confirmation of November 2, 2017  HBC Meeting Minutes 
 
Moved by C. Barros that the Minutes from the November 2, 2017 Heartland 
Beautification Committee Meeting be approved as presented. 
 
        MOTION CARRIED 
        Unanimous 
 

3. Business Arising 
 

a. None 
 

4. Statement of Revenues & Expenses 
 
Moved by Councillor W. Smith that the Statement of Revenue and Expenses be 
approved as presented. 
 
Lee will check into the wages amount for Community Orchard. 
 

MOTION CARRIED 
Unanimous 

 
5. Remembrance Day  - An idea was brought forward to C. Barros regarding selling       

and putting out Canada flags on the street lights for Remembrance Day, 
possibly along Veterans Drive. Another community charges $150 per flag and 
the Town puts them up and takes them down. L. Penner said the idea is good, 
but something on the ground that didn’t involve using a lift would be better as 
it would take less man hours to put them out and bring them in. A holder in the 
ground may be better or fence mounts. It was also noted that the location 
could possibly change every year. 

 



 

 

 6. 2017 Projects 
 

a) Community Gardens 
No report 
 

b) Environmental Action 
• Curbside compost is being looked at again. CanPak will be coming back 

with some ideas. 
• Examples of mobile trailer or tent were shown. Possibly sell advertising 

space on trailer. 
• Grace asked about municipal buildings putting out rain barrels. Lee 

said that there is not a lot of watering at them other than the grass at 
the Town Office which has a sprinkler system. It may be possible to 
put a large tank at the Rec Centre and use for watering flowers. 

• Grace is looking for suggestions as to where else we could use bike 
racks around Town. The Community Orchard was suggested once it is 
built. 

• There will be another Repair Café in April 2018. 
• Walk n’ Roll’s main focus will be to challenge other communities. 

Councillor Smith suggested that maybe the online form be more 
detailed and include a date. 

• BYO Bag -  R. Spencer suggested we have drop off and grab bins for 
reusable bags at some locations like Superfluity, Food Bank 

• We Go Bagless  - Grace has a few left if anyone wants to put one out. 
She will get one to C. Barros in the spring. 

• Trade Show -  R. Spencer suggested that the sizes of the compost bins 
be listed as he had lots of people ask. Grace would like someone in the 
booth doing repairs to promote Repair Café. Gardening book as part of 
the gardening basket, R. Spencer will donate.  

   
 

c) Community Orchard 
• The ground work has started. 
• Rob is continuing to go to businesses as well as Grace. 
• A few grants have been applied for and Rob will be doing some more 

once they become available like Community Spaces and Co-op. 
• R. Spencer spent some time at a trade show talking to different 

companies about the project. He was able to get ideas on irrigation 
and supplies needed. It will cost much less than initially thought.  

• Echo Glen is willing to supply perennials at cost plus 5 or 10%. 
• Parkland will do wholesale on the trees. 
• R. Spencer will have to order plants soon in order to get them at a 

discount and may need to secure some short-term financial support 
from the Town until more money is raised. Rob will get exact numbers 
to W. Smith and he will take to Council. 

 



 

 

d) Stettler Blooms 
Ideas for the yard signs were brought forward. It was suggested that there 
be business and residential so that the wording could be less generic. Rob will 
send out more drafts.  
 

e) Banners and Signage  
 
f) Tidiness 

 
g) Parks and Trees 

 
h) Heritage Conservation 

 
6. New Business 
 
7. Correspondence 
 
8. Next Meeting- January 4, 2018 
 
9. Adjournment-1:15pm 
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